

Originally Presented on:	(05/07/2020)
Type of Action:	Legislation
Status/Result:	New Business

1	S.A. Resolution #69
2	Approving Appendix B for 2020-2022 By-Line Cycle
3	
4	ABSTRACT: This resolution approves the following amendments to Appendix B of the Student
5	Assembly Charter
6	·
7 8 9	Sponsored by: Moriah Adeghe '21
8	
	Whereas, According to Appendix B, Section 5, Sub-Section A of the Student Assembly Charter, "these
10	Funding Guidelines shall take effect on July 1, 2018 and shall expire on June 30, 2020, unless amended or
11 12	renewed by the SA."
13	Whereas, for each by-line funding cycle, the Appropriations Committee has regularly updated Appendix B to
14	reflect the recommendations of the Committee and the Assembly,
15	Torrect the recommendation of the committee and the riscembay,
16	Whereas, the Appropriations Committee has approved the attached Appendix B amendments;
17	
18	Be it therefore resolved, the Student Assembly amends Appendix B of the Student Assembly Charter
19	based on the attached document.
20	D (CH C 1 2) 1
21 22	Respectfully Submitted,
23	Moriah Adeghe '21
24	e
2 <del>4</del> 25	Vice President for Finance, Student Assembly
26	(Reviewed by: Appropriations Committee, 8-0-1, 05/04/2020)